Alcatel-Lucent 7250 SAS
S E R V I C E  A C C E S S  S W I T C H
The Alcatel-Lucent 7250 Service Access Switch (SAS) is a feature-rich customer edge device, purpose-built to
increase service-provider revenues and deliver a complete portfolio of Carrier Ethernet services to enterprises.
The 7250 SAS is Metro Ethernet Forum (MEF) 9 and MEF 14 certified and supports Multiprotocol Label Switching
(MPLS), Ethernet, circuit emulation, and operations, administration and maintenance (OAM) tools. It is managed
by the Alcatel-Lucent 5620 Service Aware Manager (SAM). The 7250 SAS enables service providers to increase
revenues through enhanced service offerings and allows enterprise customers to expand capabilities and

Dial In User Service
¬	RFC 2866 RADIUS Accounting
Table 2. Ordering information
Ordering Code	It em Name	D escription
3HE03250AA	 7250 SAS ESA with software	 •	 7250 SAS chassis with 2 SFP GigE uplink ports supporting enhanced services with 2 SFP GigE,
	 	 	 12 SFP 100Base-FX and 8 10/100Base-T Ethernet interfaces; 2 slots for CES modules; and 4 dry
	 	 	 contact inputs through a DB-9 interface
	 	 •	 Optical ports require SFPs
	 	 •	 Power supplies are not included; up to 2 can be installed
	 	 •	 Software includes support for enhanced MPLS, H-QoS, CES and OAM
3HE01189AA	 7250 SAS ES with software	 •	 7250 SAS chassis with 2 SFP GigE uplink ports supporting enhanced services, with 2 SFP GigE,
	 	 	 12 SFP 100Base-FX and 8 10/100Base-T Ethernet interfaces and 2 slots for CES modules
	 	 •	 Optical ports require SFPs
	 	 •	 Power supplies are not included; up to 2 can be installed
	 	 •	 Software includes support for enhanced MPLS, H-QoS, CES and OAM
3HE01190AA	 CES Access Module	 •	 Access module with 4-port E1/T1 CES
	 	 •	 Connector RJ-48 (balanced)
	 	 •	 Distance: 200 m
	 	 •	 TCXO variant
	 	 •	 Up to 2 modules can be installed per chassis
3HE01544AA	 High Performance CES Access Module	 •	 Access module with 4-port E1/T1 CES
	 	 •	 Connector RJ-48 (balanced)
	 	 •	 Distance: 200 m
	 	 •	 High Performance Clock Recovery (HPCR) with OCXO variant
	 	 •	 Up to 2 modules can be installed per chassis
3HE01191AA	 -48V DC Power Supply	 •	 -48 V DC power supply (one is required; a second is required for optional redundancy)
3HE01192AA	 110-220V AC Power Supply	 •	 110 V to 220 V AC power supply (one is required; a second is required for optional redundancy)
3HE00062AA	 PBA GigE TX SFP Copper Module	 •	 1-port 1000Base-TX SFP Copper Module
	 	 •	 Cat5
	 	 •	 RJ-45 connector
www.alcatel-lucent.com Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo
are trademarks of Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
The information presented is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility
for inaccuracies contained herein. © 2008 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved. CAR2468080228 (03)
Table 2. Ordering information cont.
Ordering Code	It em Name	D escription
3HE00027AA	 PBA GigE SX SFP Optics Module	 •	 1-port 1000Base-SX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 850 nm
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00028AA	 PBA GigE LX SFP Optics Module	 •	 1-port 1000Base-LX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 1310 nm
	 	 •	 10 km
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00029AA	 PBA GigE ZX SFP Optics Module - LC	 •	 1-port 1000Base-ZX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 1550 nm
	 	 •	 70 km
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00024AA	 PBA 100FX SFP Optics Module - LC	 •	 1-port 100FX-SX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 1310 nm
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00266AA	 KIT 100FX SFP Optics Module SM 25 km - LC	 •	 1-port 100Base-FX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 Single mode
	 	 •	 25 km
	 	 •	 1310 nm
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00867AA	 KIT GigE EX SFP Optics Module - LC	 •	 1-port 1000Base-EX SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 1310 nm
	 	 •	 40 km
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00868AA	 KIT GigE BX10-U SFP - LC	 •	 1-port 1000Base-BX-U Bi-Directional (BiDi) SFP Optics Module
	 	 •	 TX: 1310 nm
	 	 •	 RX: 1490 nm
		  •	 10 km
	 	 •	 LC connector
3HE00868AB	 KIT GigE BX10-D SFP - LC	 •	 1-port 1000Base-BX-D BiDi SFP Optics Module